—

— &\{X(”)O FN\OJ’W NS C\)J\B

The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
. (see instructions for mailing address) FS-10-A (03/15)
Agency Name and Address
Westbury UFSD
2 Hitchcock Lane Nassau _
0Old Westbury NY 11568 County o6
A Code: 2181014 (0]1 0] 3 0(0 (0|0
ki : Amendment # 4=
Project #: 5|/8(8|4 21 1/6(2]0
Contract #: :
Contact Person: Mary ONeill Tel. #: 516-874-1800

E-Mail Address: moneill@westburyséhools.org
INSTRUCTIONS

** Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO
NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

. < Enter whole dollar amounts only.

*%* This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:

Personnel positions, number and type

Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type

Minor remodeling

Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or
$1,000, whichever is greater

®  Any increase in the total budget amount.

% Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.

* Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, and accurate,
and the expenditurss, disbursen]ents, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the
omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, ciyil, or dministrativg penalties for fraud, false statements,

false claims, or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 10 Title 31, Jeclicns and 3801-3812).
.DATE: %" g 5 SIGNA
1 ! C[ ?h\;TAd Kpistntfue Officer
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLU :
. Program Approval: Date:
Finance:
L Log Approved

—,



FS-10-A Page2

EXPLANATION SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL (Provide same detail as required in : ] AL
FS-10 Budget INCREASE DECREASE
15  Professional
_ Salaries
16  Support Staff
Salaries
40  Purchased
Services
| Reallocate funds from Fundations &,
Just Words to ARC reading supplies. :
45.  Suns les& :.100’000 100,000
: Iv‘IlI:p : als Reallocate funds from Wilson Reading 100.000
glenas to ARC reading supplies. ’ 100,000
‘ : FalpH S 215€€H | FAN0Y$021 S§8]
46  Travel .
~ Expenses
80 Employee .
‘ Benefits ot i 00 . T
90 Indirect it Y B
Cost 7 /,I\\O
N
49 BOCES -’
Services
30 Mihor _
. Remodeling
20  Equipment

Total Increase or Decrease ) )
jNet Increase or Decrease $0
Previous Budget Total $7,142,800
Proposed Aménded Total $7,142,800




—

o v >

The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
(see instructions for mailing address) FS-10-A (03/15)
Agency Name and Address
Westbury UFSD
2 Hitchcock Lane Nassau
Old Westbury NY 11568 County
Agency Code: 2181014011 0} 3 g|0j0]0 )
Amendment # 2
Project #: 5181814 214 1{61216
Contract #:
Contact Person:  Mary ONeill Tel. #:  516-874-1800

E-Mail Address: moneilI@westburyschools.org

INSTRUCTIONS

Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO
NOT submitthis form to Grants Finance.

Cnter whole dollar amountsonly.
This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approvalas follows:

Personnel positions, numberand type

Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, numberand type

Minor remodeling

Any increase in a budget subtotal (professiona! salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or
$1,000, whichever is greater

®  Any increase in the totalbudget amount.

Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.

Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the bast of my knowledge and befief that the report is trus, complete, and acc urats,
and the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the tenms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. |am aware lhal any false fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the

omission of any material fact, may subject me to crimiria ministrative penaltles for fraud, false statements,
false clgimg, or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Se ' gCY 9=373 and 3801-3812).

DA SIGNATUR ;

iv 74
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Program Approval: Date:
Finance:
Log Approved




FS-10-A Page2

EXPLANATION  SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL (Provide same detail asrequired in LR TR R iein :
FS-10 Budget)  INCREASE _ DECREASE‘
15  Professional
Salaries
16  Support Staff
Salaries
Panoramo 21-22 $166,800
Panoramo 22-23 $256,040
L ggg;f:d Panoramo 23-24 $133.340 $662,480
Panoramo Summer 2024 $106,300
Now cross contracted with BOCES
45  Supplies &
Materials
46  Travel
Expenses
80 Employee
Benefits
90 Indirect
Cost
Move Panoramo (The Writing Revolution)
49 BOCES from a contractual code to a BOCES code $662.480
Services as now these services are cross contracted H
with BOCES
30 Minor
Remodeling
20  Equipment
Total Increase or Decrease (+) $662,480 (-) $662,480
Net Increase or Decrease $0
Previous Budget Total $7,142,800
Proposed Amended Total $7,142,800




" The University of the State of New York
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(see instructions for mailing address)

2

s’

PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR
A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
FS-10-A (03/15)

Agency Name and Address
Westbury UFSD
2 Hitchcock Lane Nassau
Old Westbury NY 11568 Copmty
Agency Code: 2 8]0(4 [0]1 03 0/0]0]O0 7
Amendment # P
Project #: 5/8/8 |4 211 17620
Contract #:
Contact Person: Mary ONeill Tel. #: 516-874-1800
E-Mail Address: _moneill@westburyschools.org
INSTRUCTIONS

** Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO

NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

. ‘ ) Enter whole dollar amounts only.

% This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:

Personnel positions, number and type

Minor remodeling

$1,000, whichever is greater

®  Any increase in the total budget amount.
*» Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.

< Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more,

number and type

Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or

.DATE: SIGNATURE

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, .and accurafte,
and the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set fqrth in th_e terms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any faise, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the

V284

omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties for fraud, false statements,
false c@gs, or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section %0%!%2;7'{1‘/9 31 f‘w 30 and 3801-3812).

\Chief Administrative Officer

]

{
v

,«}’rogram Approval:

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Date:

r

Finance:

Log

Approved




FS-10-A Page2

EXEEANATION

 SUBTOTAL
- INCREASE

SUBTOTAL

(
DECREASE

15 .
¥ Salanes ;

Professional

' IB Coordinator to plan and implement

International Baccalaureate program. IB
Coordinator will be paid $65,000 each year

- | for 2 years

130,000

16
“iovo Salares

f*SﬁépéftS§§ff,

| Move funds to support the implementation

of the International Baccalaureate program.

130,000

40

; Purchased
. :Servmes 22

45 -
: j:'Matenals

Supphes &

-
Expen S

‘_‘.Ttravelé"*'

.-"1_-.Emp10y63 -
Beneﬁts 5

90

~ lnéimt» o

ooiCest e

- Minor - 2 :
; Remodelmg

20

".quziii‘:mem i

Total Increase or Decrease

Net Increase or Decrease

Previous Budget Total

Proposed Amended Total

(+) $130,000

(-) $130,000

$0

$7,142,8(<"“’

1

N

$7,142,800

ﬂ'h\‘
N




The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
(See instructions for mailing address) FS-10-A (03/ 152’ .
( @ RECeIved
Agency Name and Address DEC 05 2027
Westbury UFSD Office of Accountability
2 Hitchcock Lane Nassau ——
0Old Westbury NY 11568 County
Agency Code: 2 /8|04 |01 0|3 0000
Amendment # 3
Project #: 5/8 |8 |4 2|1 116 (2]0
Contract #:
Contact Person: = Mary ONeill Tel. #:  516-874-1800
E-Mail Address: moneill@westburyschools.org F‘"};::}EiVED
INSTRUCTIONS
cep 28 203

# Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO
NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
; ‘ter whole dollar amounts only.
+» s form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:

Personnel positions, number and type

Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
Minor remodeling

Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or
$1,000, whichever is greater

AVE P

®  Any increase in the total budget amount. e
% Amendment # at top of this page must be completed. FEB 1?6 2023

% Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension. I ——
GRANTS FINANLE

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, and accurate,
and the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the
omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties for fraud, false statements,
false claims, o{ otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 109§ # i j“r @ s 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

\_/

Andfle 3
oate: (L|{0|J007 SIGNATURE( | @ ’)'!

I A Chief Administrative Officer

W\
/ \\}
I T
) 2
Qgram Approval: / LA Date: 9?/(‘7/'7/9\ =

/
| F
| ( / ;
Finance: 9 / lé [ 2@"’& 2—,// é/13 4 /(

Log Approved

U




Subtotal

Explanation

Subtotal Increase

Subtotal Decrease

Salaries

) Move funds from SEL Coaches to support IB
15 Professional | ricyjum writing (360 hrs @ 44.10)

/"‘15,876.00

15,876.00

y

Support Staff

16
Salaries

(\?7

Reduce PLC Training to Support IB
Travel/Training/Candidacy Consultation -
vendor to be used is International
Baccalaureate. The application fee is $4,000;
Official IBO Head of School leadership one time
training fee is $3,000; Candidacy fee is $9,500
Reclassify Math Contractual to Math Supplies

(Eureka/Reveal Math)

Reduce online tutoring to support SAT Prep -
Nassau County Community College ($100 per
course for 608 students)

Remove individualized tutoring to support new
reading program (ARC)

Reduce online tutoring to ARC Training
Reduce SEL Consultan (TTW) t to Support SAT
Prep Nassau Community College at $100 per
course for 1120 students)

‘

Funds to support PD for new reading program
(ARC) 5 days in person leadership training for 4
schools at $6,250 for each day = $25,000;
Individiualized tranining at 4 schools for 56 days
at $3,200 per day for a total cost of $179,200

Move funds budgeted for Panorama/The
Writing Revolution that was billed directly (120
seats @ 800 and 20 seats at 450)

TTW SEL Services now being paid via BOCES
(133.333 days @ 1500 per day)

16,590.00

60,800.00

112,000.00

204,200.00

v/104,891.00

16,590.00

200,000.00

60,800.00

1,500,000.00

204,200.00

112,000.00

200,000.00




Reclassify Math Contractual to Eurekea &
Q Reveal Math Supplies & move funds from
fundations/just workds to support math
materials Textbooks & Manipulatives -
844x75.82=63992.08 147*323.14=47,501.58
1400x42=58,800 288x8.80=2534.40
Assessments 1222x12=14,664 Classsroom sets
& Teachers editions 84x170=14,280
a5 Supplies & [30x165=4950 206,725.00
Materials
Support purchase of new reading program
(ARC) ($917.562 x 1862 students) 1,708,500.00
Move PBIS Supplies'to support PD for new
reading program (ARC) 208,500.00
Move funds from Wilson Reading to support
Frog Street Materials for 160 students at
233.906 each 37,425.00 37,425.00
Move funds from fundations/just words to
support Math materials - 6,725.00
46 Travel
Expenses
d 80 EmpIoYee
Benefits
{ 90 Indirect Costs
TTW SEL Services now being paid via BOCES
(133.333 days @ 1500 per day) 200,000.00
49 BOCES
Services |Move funds budgeted for Panorama/The
Writing Revolution that was billed directly (120
seats @ 800 and 20 seats at 450) / 104,891.00
30 Mlnor.
Remodeling
20 Equipment
Total Increase or Decrease 2,667,007.00 2,667,007.00
Net Increase or Decrease -
Previous Budget Total 7,142,800.00
Proposed Amended Total 7,142,800.00




* The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR

HE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT . %
(see instructions for mailing address) FS-10-A (03/15) | (_v i !‘{
)
Agency Name and Address
estbury UFSD
Hitchcock Lane Nassau
d Westbury NY 11568 County
zency Code: 2/18]0(4 |0]1 03 0/]0/0]0
Amendment # 4

‘oject #: 58|84 211 1/6]2]0
mtract #:

Tel. #: 516-874-1800

ntact Person: Mary ONeill
Mail Address: moneill@westburyschools.org

INSTRUCTIONS

Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO

NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

~~whole dollar amounts only.

}
Thus «Orm need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:

= Ppersonnel positions, number and type
®  Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type

= Minor remodeling

®  Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries,
$1,000, whichever is greater

= Any increase in the total budget amount.

purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or

Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.

Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is trqe, complete, 'and accurate,
and the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set fqrth in the terms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the
omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or @ penaities for fraud, false statements,
false claims, or otr}egi e. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1041Lignd Ti 7

DATE: ¢ K2, SIGNA!

. hlef Ad
N

TOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

|

I

Date:

6 m Approval:

Finance:

Log Approved




FS-10-A  Page2

‘ ‘ EXPLANATION SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
BTOTAL (Provide same detail as required in s ;
) FS-10 Bu@' : - INCREASE DECREASE
5  Professional
Salaries
5  Support Staff
Salaries
) Purchased
Services
Reallocate funds from Fundations &,
Just Words to ARC reading supplies.
St 100,000 -
) I\}Ilzigrli?ais Reallocate funds from Wilson Reading 100.000 1
to ARC reading supplies. ’ 100,000
3y Travel
Expenses
) Employee
Benefits
lirect
Lost
) BOCES
Services
) Minof
Remodeling
I Equipment
Total Increase or Decrease ) -)
$0
Net Increase or Decrease
.
800
Previous Budget Total $7,142,
Proposed Amended Total $7,142,800




The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR

, THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
. (see instructions for mailing address) FS-10-A (03/15)
Agency Name and Address
Westbury UFSD
2 Hitchcock Lane Nassau
Old Westbury NY 11568 County
Agency Code: 2 8/0(4 |01 0]3 0000
Amendment # 5
Project #: S8 /8|4 211 11612710
Contract #:
Contact Person: Mary ONeill Tel.#: 516-874-1800

E-Mail Address: _moneill@westburyschools.org

INSTRUCTIONS

Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO
NOT submit this form to Grants Finance,

Enter whole dollar amounts only.
This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
® Personnel positions, number and type

* Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type

®  Minor remodeling
" Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or

$1,000, whichever is greater
® Any increase in the total budget amount.

Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.

Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR’S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, 'and accurate,
and the expenditures, disbursements, and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set fqrth in thfe terms
and conditions of the Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the

omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penailties for fraud, false statements,
jtlef 31 tions/3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

false claims, c?pth rwise./ U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001/a i’ / 9
DATE: _{/ ﬂ 7 40 SIGNA "/ ’..’/ LY ,54/452\%,‘
J i \‘\\/ I v Chief Administrative Officer
: i

7
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Date:

Program Approval:

Finance:

Log Approved




FS-10-A Page 2

_SUBTOTAL

- EXPLANATION
(Provide same detail
_ FS-10Budget)

| suBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL
~ DECREASE

15

Professional

Salaries -

16

Support Staff

~ Salaries

Purchased
Services

45

-,‘Supplies.«& e
Materials

Reallocate funds SEL Supplies to
support Math Supplies (consumable

| workbooks — 1,855 students @ 113.824
| each)

211,143.33

211,143.33

2

Travel
_Expenses

80

= e
Benefits

s .

Cost

BOCES

Services

30

20

Remodeing

_Equipment

Total Increase or Decrease

Net Increase or Decrease -

Previous Budget Total

Proposed Amended Total

)

$0

$7,142,800

$7,142,800




